Further enforcement is provided under Section 202.99 of the Codified Ordinances of 
Loudoun County. Under Section 202.99, whoever violates or fails to comply with any of the 
provisions of these Codified Ordinances will be guilty of a Class 1 misdemeanor and shall 
be fined not more than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) or imprisoned not more 
than twelve months, or both, plus costs of prosecution, for each offense. 

Right of entry relative to OWTS in Loudoun County is provided under the State Code: “§ 
32.1-25 which states: “Upon presentation of appropriate credentials and upon consent of